

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Accredited by NABH & NABL

Policy number: SGMC/Acad. Pol/104/2024

Category: General

Content: Immunisation Policy

Effective Date: 25.04.2024

Inquiries: Office of the Principal,

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation, Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram Tele: 0472-3041234-2405



Signed by:

Vice-Chairman

Dean Emeritus



Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Accredited by NABH & NABL

Immunisation Policy

Statement of Purpose

Sree Gokulam Medical College believes in taking preventive and promoting steps for the health of its staff and students.

Scope of the Policy

The aim of this policy is to ensure that the employees and students are vaccinated against the preventable diseases in time to prevent health issues to the self and other members on the campus.

Policy

The students and employees vaccination status will be verified at the time of admission/ employment. It is mandatory to complete the vaccination if the status is found to be incomplete immediately.

The policy further states that it is incumbent on all the students and employees to get vaccinated in case of any outbreak of communicable diseases occur for which the vaccines are available or for any communicable disease one is exposed to during his clinical work, for which he/she is not already vaccinated.

Applies to:

All the faculty of Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation.

Prepared by	Reviewed by	Approved by
Dr Mamata Chimmalgi Professor of Anatomy, IQAC Coordinator	Dr P Chandramohan Dean	Dr K K Manojan Vice-Chairman & Director
Policy Number	Effective Date	Validity
SGMC/Acad.Pol/104/2024	25.04.2024	5 years